Slides were made at the change of Command and presented to 
the outgoing CO and the in coming CO. Taught my regular English 
classes at T:in Lanh Christian High School. 

2 June 1967 - Presented the Christian and Missionary Alliance 
Mission in D,anang, five thousand and nine hundred piasters. (5,900) 
the amount equal. to fifty dollars ($50.00)'. This money was deS'gnated 
to assist: the mission work with needed supplies o 

3 June 1967 - Delivered five (5) loads of scrapwood to the OP MOT 
Village, our assigned civil Action community just south of the air

[...]

W 0 F 
Guss officially opened the library for use by this uni t;o De.livere;d 
small box of health and comfort items to CMA mission. Had the 
closing exercises for the Conversational English Classes at T'IN 
LANK Christian Elementary School in Dlanang. One hundred and five; 
(105) students enrolled and eighty five (85) successfully 
completed the three (3) months course. Eitghty five (85) certiilicates 
were presented to the persons who attended regular. Most of these 

.:, students were adults. All the teachers were from ~n:AG 11.

[...]

SMITH all of IifEC. Made a calIon the. JOSEPH8EN~ S" 

DECLASSIFIED 

2~. June 1961 - Conducted One (1 ) memorial Service for GYSGT 
Robert STAUFFER, USMC M&IVIS 11, MAG 11. 47 attended this service'. 

25 June 1967 - Conducted four (4) Divine Services. One hundred 
and fifty six (.156) attended these services. The Offerings were. 
fifty six dollars and twenty ftve cents ($56.25). Presented the' 
CMA Schools fifty dollars(~~50.00). to be used as needed most in their 
program at the High school. 

26 JUne 1967 - Taught, one Ehglish Class at Tin Lanh High School

[...]

30 June 1967 - Closing Ceremony w.as conducted for the Conversational 
English Classes at the TIN LANH Christian High School in Danang. 
T'W hundred and seventy five students (275) mostly adults and young 
adults enrolled in the classes on the first (1st) of April to 
study English for three (3) months. Two hundred and twenty four 
(224) certificates were presented at the closing of the school. 

The above items of interest are a few things that MAG 11 Chaplain 
participated in during the month of June 1967 other than the 
regular work of counseling, visiting the flight lines, answering